RESOLUTION 18-78

WHEREAS, the VILLAGE OF CHATHAM located in the County of <u>SANGAMON</u>, State of Illinois, wishes to <u>con-</u> struct and maintain sanitary sewer crossings on Polecat Creek and an unnamed tributary Southeast of the Village all of which discharge into Lake Springfield which by law comes under the jurisdiction and control of the Department of Transportation of the State of Illinois, Division of Water Resources, and WHEREAS, a permit from said Department is required before said work can be legally undertaken by said _____ VILLAGE OF CHATHAM : now THEREFORE, be it resolved by the _____ VILLAGE OF CHATHAM _____ County of <u>SANGAMON</u>, State of Illinois. FIRST: That we do hereby request from the Department of Transportation, State of Illinois, Division of Water Resources, a permit authorizing the ____ VILLAGE OF CHATHAM to proceed with the work herein described. SECOND: That we hereby pledge the good faith of the VILLAGE OF CHATHAM and guarantee that all work shall be performed in accordance with the conditions of the conditions of the permit to be granted by the Department of Transportation of the State of Illinois and to hold the State of Illinois, Department of Transportation, Division of Water Resources, harmless on account of any damages that may occur to persons or property during the prosecution of such work, and assume all liability for damages to persons or property due to accidents or otherwise by

THIRD: That the proper off	icers of the VILLAGE OF CHATHAM
	are hereby instructed and authorized
to sign said permit in behalf of	theVILLAGE OF CHATHAM
I, flelen & Spence	hereby certify the above to be essed by the <i>Board of Trustees</i>
Village of Chathan	_ County of <u>Langaman</u> , State of Illinois.
Dated this 24 day	_ County of <u>clangamen</u> , State of Illinois. y of <u>Claber</u> , A.D. 19 <u>78</u> .
	Helen S. Spence

reason of the work which is to be performed under the provisions of said permit.